ownership of a security if he, she, or it possesses sole or shared voting or investment power of that security, including
options and warrants that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of March 21, 2014. Our calculation
of the percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 145,067,060 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
March 17, 2014. Shares issuable pursuant to stock options, warrants, and convertible securities are deemed
outstanding for computing the percentage of the person holding such options, warrants, or convertible securities but
are not deemed outstanding for computing the percentage of any other person. Except as indicated by the footnotes
below, we believe, based on the information furnished to us, that the persons named in the table below have sole
voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock shown that they beneficially own, subject to
community property laws where applicable. The information does not necessarily indicate beneficial ownership for
any other purpose.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to the Offering

Shares
Offered

for Sale (1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned after the Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder Number Percent Number Percent
Robert Finizio(2) 24,313,496 16.5% 982,053 23,331,443 15.8%
John C.K. Milligan Revocable Trust U/A
08/10/2009, as amended 11/22/2011(3) 8,952,311 6.0% 353,412 8,598,899 5.8%
BF Investment Enterprises, Ltd.(4) 9,241,549 6.3% 421,268 8,820,281 6.0%
Nicholas Segal(5) 1,002,317 * 30,000 972,317 *
Gregory Segal(6) 507,496 * 20,000 487,496 *
Fourth Generation Private Equity Partners(7) 4,186,601 2.9% 1,600,000 2,586,601 1.8%
Patricia Lieberman(8) 1,087,859 * 400,000 687,859 *
Reich Family L.P.(9) 1,741,948 1.2% 500,000 1,241,948 *
Gregory G. Mario 609,163 * 189,163 420,000 *
Mario Family Partners LP(10) 1,207,127 * 407,127 800,000 *
DJA Spring Investments L.L.C.(11) 583,412 * 400,000 183,412 *
SGH Holdings, LLC(12) 417,104 * 200,000 217,104 *
Anthony Aquino 293,894 * 250,000 43,894 *
Bradley Douglas 266,715 * 241,715 25,000 *

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 61

Seth Becker 69,348 * 44,348 25,000 *
Steven S. Williamson(13) 194,342 * 102,285 92,057 *
Joel Christopher Work 53,344 * 33,344 20,000 *
Mitchell R. Work(14) 102,441 * 40,000 62,441 *
Daniel Kandler 2,941,945 2.0% 1,441,945 1,500,000 1.0%
Donald J. Duberstein 583,432 * 150,000 433,432 *
James Nuckols 193,340 * 193,340 �  *
Gerald B. Cramer Revocable Trust(15) 3,245,350 2.2% 1,000,000 2,245,350 1.5%

* Represents less than 1% of the outstanding shares of our common stock.

S-28

Edgar Filing: TherapeuticsMD, Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

(1) The table does not give effect to the sale of additional shares if the underwriters exercise their option to purchase
1,350,000 additional shares from certain of the selling stockholders. If such option is exercised in full, the
following stockholders will sell up to the following number of additional shares:

Robert Finizio 754,680
John C.K. Milligan Revocable Trust U/A 08/10/2009, as
amended 11/22/2011. 271,588
BF Investment Enterprises, Ltd. 323,732